UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT | « iy
DISTRICT OF IDAHO T

In Re:

GIERDE, MICHAEL WAYNE

AKA MIKE WAYNE GJERDE Chapter 7
Debtor(s)

NOTICE OF FINAL ACCOUNTING

TO ALL CREDITORS AND OTHER PARTIES IN INTEREST:
YOU ARL ITEREBY NOTIFIED that the Trustee has filed his final Accounting in the above-

enlitled case, which account is summarized as follows:
1. The Trustee shows total receipt of $ 2,086.22; total disbursement of $ 395.58; and a balance on

hand of § 1,690.64.
2. The following applications for administrative cxpenses have been filed:

COMPENSATION
APPLICANTS REQUESTED EXPENSES
Lois K. Murphy h 422.66
Lois K. Murphy $ 36.38
3. The total receipts are proposed to be disbursed as follows:
Priority Claims (including administrative expenses) b 459.04
Securcd Claims $ 0.00
Unsceured Claims $ 1,231.60

The dividend on allowed unsccured claims of $1,231.60 is proposed to be 23.15 cents on each
dollar claimed.
4, All properly of the cstate which has not been administered and/or liquidated by the Trastec will
be abandoned pursuant to 11 USC 554(c). YOU ARE FURTHER NOTIFIED THAT UNLESS AN
OBJECTION ANID A REQUEST FOR A HEARING 18 FILED WITH THE COURT ON OR BEFORE

TWENTY (20) DAYS FROM THE DATE OF THIS NOTICE, THE FINAL ACCOUNTING AND
ADMINISTRATIVE EXPENSES MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT FURTHER NOTICE OR

HEARING.

Dated: ==, & DD"{ l
Nanch 25 S,

LoishK. Mur@ly, Trustee

20




